First Name
Dorothy
Sondra
Sharon
Nancy
Jamie
Carolin
Violet
Evalylea June
Irene
Sandra
Mary
Betty
Lois
Evelyn
Carol
Kathryn
Carmina
Mary Joan
Arleen
Edith
Dolores
Judy
Irene
Christine
Melody
Louise
Parl
June
Jeanne

Evelyn

Last Name
Bullock
Davis
Dearth
Masterson
Nightingale
Parks
Retzer
Rose
Shipe
Slonaker
Stream
Ward
Winegardner
Bajzik
Beatty
Bulka
Chiappone
Cole
Coleman
Hanson
Koppes
McFarlan
Moore
Osborne
Roy
Schrum
Sodee
Tilton
Weyburne

Yocum

District
East
East
East
East
East
East
East
East
East
East
East
East
East
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

CES Membership List

10/2/1987 (Charter Members)

Office
Licking County Extension
Knox County Extension
Washington County Extension
Perry County Extension
Jefferson County Extension
Muskingum County Extension
Jefferson County Extension
Washington County Extension
Guernsey County Extension
Fairfield County Extension
Knox County Extension
Monroe County Extension
Perry County Extension
Stark County Extension
Trumbull County Extension
Medina County Extension
Lake County Extension
Huron County Extension
Huron County Extension
Mahoning County Extension
Medina County Extension
Ashland County Extension
Ashland County Extension
Summit County Extension
Richland County Extension
Mahoning County Extension
Geauga County Extension
Richland County Extension
Summit County Extension

Mahoning County Extension

Address
743 E Main St, Newark OH 43055
999 Harcourt Rd, Mt Vernon OH 43050
Courthouse, Marietta, OH 45750
104 S Columbus St Box 279, Somerset OH 43783
814 Adams St, Steubenville OH 43952
Courthouse 4th St, Zanesville OH 43762
814 Adams St, Steubenville OH 43952
205 Putnam St, Marietta OH 45750
836 Steubenville Ave, Cambridge OH 43725
1587 Granville Pike, Lancaster OH 43130
999 Harcourt Rd, Mt Vernon OH 43050
Courthouse, Woodsfield OH 43793
104 S Columbus St Box 279, Somerset OH 43783
217 Fourth St NE, Canton OH 44708
303 Mahoning Ave NW, Warren OH 44473
144 N Broadway St, Medina OH 44256
99 E Erie St, Painesville OH 44077
180 Milan Ave, Norwalk OH 44857
180 Milan Ave, Norwalk OH 44857
490 S Broad St, Canfield OH 44406
144 N Broadway St, Medina OH 44256
110 Cottage St, Ashland OH 44805
110 Cottage St, Ashland OH 44805
175 S Main St Room 211, Akron OH 44308
1512 Ashland Rd, Mansfield OH 44905
8166 Columbiana Canfield, Canfield OH 44406
14269 Claridon Troy, Burton OH 44021
1512 Ashland Rd, Mansfield OH 44905
175 S Main St Room 211, Akron OH 44308
490 S Broad St, Canfield OH 44406

Title
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Head Secretary
Program Assistant
Secretary
Head Secretary
Head Secretary
Head Secretary
Secretary
Program Assistant
Head Secretary
P/T Secretary
Secretary
Head Secretary
Admin Secretary
Head Secretary
Secretary
Office Secretary
Secretary

Coordinating Secretary

Office Manager

Head Secretary

Head Secretary

Asst Secretary

Head Secretary
Secretary

Computer Op/Secretary

Head Secretary

Phone
614.345.6631
614.397.0401
614.373.6623
614.743.1602
614.283.3757
614.454.0144
614.283.3757
614.373.6623
614.439.7200
614.653.5419
614.397.0401
614.472.0810
614.743.1602
216.489.4488
216.394.9246
216.725.4911
216.357.2582
419.668.8219
419.668.8219
216.533.5538
216.667.2518

419.289.0000
216.379.2775
419.589.2919
216.533.5538
216.834.4656
419.589.2919
216.379.2775
216.533.5538

Start Date
3/1/1968
1/31/1977
12/31/1966
5/1/1975
7/5/1971
8/1/1956
10/26/1971
12/8/1964
4/29/1973
3/15/1984
12/31/1979
7/18/1956
2/29/1984
12/13/1979
10/1/1970
10/15/1985
8/1/1984
5/15/1974
6/1/1973
4/1/1986
11/8/1967

10/19/1969
6/1/1970
7/14/1974
4/1/1986
9/13/1973
8/19/1985
8/31/1985
5/20/1980



Linda
Elizabeth
Judith
Marilyn
Kay
Beverly
Lois

Susan
Betty May
Dianne
Patricia Ann
Marilyn
Marilyn
Maria
Joyce
Saundra
Nancy
Barbara Ann
Jane
Patricia Ann
Dorothy
Joyce
Marie
Karen
Karon

Jan

Hilda

Iva

Vicki Ann
Virginia
Geraldine
Sarah
Kathy
Holly

Zickefoose
Bauman
Baxter
Bloom
Collins
Gabel
Hoeft
Hojnacki
Marlow
Montgomery
Padilla
Reed
Sayre
Trombley
Bowen
Gunlock
Hawk

Leach (Brackman)

Vollmar
Barnthouse
Bartel
Benison
Bouic
Cole
Dellinger
Garwick
Hessler
Holbrook
Jones
Lindsey
Loar
Miller
Mohler

Montgomery

Northeast
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
Northwest
South
South
South
South
South
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest

Southwest

Richland County Extension
Defiance County Extension
Defiance County Extension
Ottawa County Extension
Sandusky County Extension
Seneca County Extension
Ottawa County Extension
Lucas County Extension
Wood County Extension
Marion County Extension
Lucas County Extension
Van Wert County Extension
Wyandot County Extension
Lucas County Extension
Meigs County Extension
Ross County Extension
Athens County Extension
Jackson County Extension
Ross County Extension
Warren County Extension
Miami County Extension
Hamilton County Extension
Union County Extension
Shelby County Extension
Franklin County Extension
Mercer County Extension
Hamilton County Extension
Greene County Extension
Hamilton County Extension
Preble County Extension
Miami County Extension

Logan County Extension

Montgomery County Extension

Warren County Extension

1512 Ashland Rd, Mansfield OH 44905

Rt 2 Holiday Plaza, Defiance OH 43512

Rt 1 Holiday Plaza, Defiance OH 43512

PO Box 27, Ottawa OH 43449

1401 Walter Ave, Fremont OH 43420
155-1/2 E Perry St, Tiffin OH 44883

126 Church St, Oak Harbor OH 43449

One Government Center, Toledo OH 43604
1 Courthouse Sq, Bowling Green OH 43402
1100 E Center St, Marion OH 43302

One Government Center, Toledo OH 43604
1055 S Washington, Van Wert OH 45891
Courthouse, Sandusky OH 43351

One Government Center, Toledo OH 43604
Box 32, Pomeroy OH 45769

78 W Main St, Chillicothe OH 45601

280 W Union St, Athens OH 45701

372 Portsmouth St, Jackson OH 45640-0110
78 W Main St, Chillicothe OH 45601

777 Columbus Ave Suite 4, Lebanon OH 45036
Courthouse, Troy OH 45373

11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218
239 W 5th St, Marysville OH 43040

129 E Court Street, Sidney OH 45365

1945 Frebis Ave, Columbus OH 43206

321 Riley St, Celina OH 45822

11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218
100 Fairground Rd, Xenia OH 45385

11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218
119 S Barron St, Eaton OH 45320
Courthouse, Troy OH 45373

Memorial Hall, Bellefontaine OH 43311

777 Columbus Ave Suite 4, Lebanon OH 45036

Secretary/Bookkeeper

Secretary

Head Secretary
Head Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary 4H
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary
Head Secretary
Head Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary
Head Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary

Secretary

419.589.2919
419.782.4771
419.782.4771
419.898.3631
419.332.5581
419.447.9722

419.245.4254
419.354.9051
614.387.2260
419.245.4254
419.238.1214
419.294.4931
419.245.4254
614.992.6696
614.775.3200
614.593.8555
614.286.5044
614.775.3200
513.932.1891
513.335.8341
513.825.6000
513.644.8117
513.498.7239
614.443.6200
419.586.2179
513.825.6000
513.372.9971
513.825.6000
513.456.8174
513.335.8341
513.599.4227

513.932.1891

10/20/1984
7/10/1985
6/24/1985
11/1/1953
7/18/1978
9/30/1963
5/15/1973
3/15/1983

9/1/1969
4/3/1986
10/7/1985
2/3/1975
5/9/1960
7/1/1986
8/1/1965
4/11/1983
9/1/1980
10/1/1979
11/1/1974
1/2/1985

10/24/1972
10/6/1969
4/22/1986

3/7/1978
8/31/1965
9/20/1976
8/15/1965

9/4/1973

11/14/1985
4/20/1964
3/25/1974

6/23/1986



June
Belinda
Martha
Bonnie Lynn
Naomi
Carol
Peg
Drudy
Carol
Terri
Chery
Becky
Vickie
Darleen
Kathleen
Vicki
Connie
Jeannie
Phyllis
Martha
Janis
Mick
Jean
Luicile
Tina
Marge
Mark
Lesley
Ruth
Jill
Cynthia
Carolyn
Jacqueline

Carol

Priest
Rogers
Shinkle
Smith
Vantress
Waggoner
Wiehe
Yokam
Bunn
Clark
Fischnich
Hooper
Miller
Moore
Moritz
Myers
Racey
Wright
Althouse
Burrell
Cripe
Daniels
Dowling
Dunbar
Evans
Hall
Holtzapple
Jones
Keenan
Kelley
Maher
Matthews
Mueck

Poe

Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
Southwest
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State
State

Hamilton County Extension

Champaign County Extension

Clermont County Extension
Preble County Extension
Greene County Extension
Madison County Extension
Mercer County Extension
Union County Extension
Northwest District
Southwest District
Northeast District

East District

Southwest District
Northeast District
Northeast District
Northeast District

East District

Southwest District
Admin

Extension Business Office
Extension Information
Admin

Admin

Textiles and Clothing
Information

Admin

Extension Business Office
Ag Industry

Extension Business Office
Admin

Admin

Ag Engineering

IPM & Survey

4H

11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218
647 Bodey Cir, Urbana OH 43078

76 S Riverside Dr, Batavia OH 45103
119 S Barron St, Eaton OH 45320

100 Fairground Rd, Xenia OH 45385

PO Box 230, London OH 43140

321 Riley St, Celina OH 45822

239 W Fifth St, Marysville OH 43040
952 Lima Ave Box C, Findlay OH 45840
4000 Lake Center Dr, Trotwood OH 45426
1680 Madison Ave, Wooster OH 45691
16714 SR 215, Caldwell Oh 43724

4000 Lake Center Dr, Trotwood OH 45426
490 S Broad St, Canfield OH 44406
OARDC Admin Bldg, Wooster OH 44691
1680 Madison Ave, Wooster OH 45691
16714 SR 215, Caldwell Oh 43724

4000 Lake Center Dr, Trotwood OH 45426
Campus Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus, 216 Kottman

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Campbell Hall

Campus, 216 Kottman

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus, 34 Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus, 590 Woody Hayes Dr

Campus, 1991 Kenny Rd, Room 203
Campus Agr Admin

Secretary

Head Secretary
Head Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Executive Secretary
Secretary

Head Secretary
Secretary
Secretary |
Secretary |
Secretary
Secretary Il
Secretary
Secretary Il
Typist Il
Secretary Il
Typist Il

Admin Secretary |
Acount Clerk Il
Secretary |
Admin Secretary Il
Secretary |
Secretary |
Secretary Il
Personnel Tech
Account Clerk I1I
Secretary |
Account Clerk I1I
Secretary
Secretary |
Secretary
Secretary |

Secretary Il

513.825.6000
513.652.2204
513.732.7195
513.456.8174
513.372.9971
614.852.0975
419.586.2179
513.644.8117
419.422.6106
513.854.6781
216.263.3831
614.732.2381
513.854.6781
216.533.3453
216.263.3831
216.263.3831
614.732.2381
513.854.6781
614.292.5178
614.292.6337
614.292.2011
614.292.4067
614.292.6181
614.292.0126
614.292.2011
614.292.6169
614.292.6197
614.292.4077
614.292.6206
614.292.6169
614.292.6182
614.292.8364
614.292.8358
614.292.6996

4/1/1971
10/1/1978
12/1/1985
6/3/1985
3/12/1962
3/1/1974
10/1/1979
1/12/1978
5/12/1986
1/1/1981
2/14/1983
1/31/1979
8/31/1981
8/1/1985
7/2/1979
11/18/1985
10/4/1976
4/1/1980
9/15/1979
3/3/1980
8/9/1982
1/6/1986
4/15/1985
10/13/1980
12/31/1977
6/9/1969
4/1/1985
6/24/1985
11/10/0000
6/23/1986
4/7/1986
12/31/1977
1/28/1978

1/2/1980



Mary
Evelyn
Judith Ann
Betty
Miriam
Edna

Bea
Dorothy

Nellie

Rae
Roediger
Schurtz
Watkins
Bennett
Paige
Parady
Rex

See

State
State
State
State
Emeriti
Emeriti
Emeriti
Emeriti

Emeriti

Extension Business Office
CNRD
4H

Home Ec

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Agr Admin

Campus Campbell Hall

3872 Shattick Ave, Columbus OH 43220
509 NW Catherine St, Mt Vernon OH 43050
5655 Sandlewood, Columbus OH 43229

22 Highland Dr, Mt Vernon OH 43050

197 Lawrence Ave, Columbus OH 43228

Account Clark III
Secretary Il
Secretary |
Secretary Il
Account Clerk Supv
Secretary

Account Clerk Il
Head Secretary

Account Clerk Ill

614.292.6173
614.292.8436
614.292.6944
614.292.4481

614.397.5976

7/28/1964
6/2/1968
1/31/1973
9/10/1962
10/1/1943
11/30/1962
3/17/1975
8/1/1962
11/7/1964



