CES Membership List

10/2/1987 (Charter Members)

First Name	Last Name	District	Office	Address	Title	Phone	Start Date
Dorothy	Bullock	East	Licking County Extension	743 E Main St, Newark OH 43055	Secretary	614.345.6631	3/1/1968
Sondra	Davis	East	Knox County Extension	999 Harcourt Rd, Mt Vernon OH 43050	Secretary	614.397.0401	1/31/1977
Sharon	Dearth	East	Washington County Extension	Courthouse, Marietta, OH 45750	Secretary	614.373.6623	12/31/1966
Nancy	Masterson	East	Perry County Extension	104 S Columbus St Box 279, Somerset OH 43783	Head Secretary	614.743.1602	5/1/1975
Jamie	Nightingale	East	Jefferson County Extension	814 Adams St, Steubenville OH 43952	Program Assistant	614.283.3757	7/5/1971
Carolin	Parks	East	Muskingum County Extension	Courthouse 4th St, Zanesville OH 43762	Secretary	614.454.0144	8/1/1956
Violet	Retzer	East	Jefferson County Extension	814 Adams St, Steubenville OH 43952	Head Secretary	614.283.3757	10/26/1971
Evalylea June	Rose	East	Washington County Extension	205 Putnam St, Marietta OH 45750	Head Secretary	614.373.6623	12/8/1964
Irene	Shipe	East	Guernsey County Extension	836 Steubenville Ave, Cambridge OH 43725	Head Secretary	614.439.7200	4/29/1973
Sandra	Slonaker	East	Fairfield County Extension	1587 Granville Pike, Lancaster OH 43130	Secretary	614.653.5419	3/15/1984
Mary	Stream	East	Knox County Extension	999 Harcourt Rd, Mt Vernon OH 43050	Program Assistant	614.397.0401	12/31/1979
Betty	Ward	East	Monroe County Extension	Courthouse, Woodsfield OH 43793	Head Secretary	614.472.0810	7/18/1956
Lois	Winegardner	East	Perry County Extension	104 S Columbus St Box 279, Somerset OH 43783	P/T Secretary	614.743.1602	2/29/1984
Evelyn	Bajzik	Northeast	Stark County Extension	217 Fourth St NE, Canton OH 44708	Secretary	216.489.4488	12/13/1979
Carol	Beatty	Northeast	Trumbull County Extension	303 Mahoning Ave NW, Warren OH 44473	Head Secretary	216.394.9246	10/1/1970
Kathryn	Bulka	Northeast	Medina County Extension	144 N Broadway St, Medina OH 44256	Admin Secretary	216.725.4911	10/15/1985
Carmina	Chiappone	Northeast	Lake County Extension	99 E Erie St, Painesville OH 44077	Head Secretary	216.357.2582	8/1/1984
Mary Joan	Cole	Northeast	Huron County Extension	180 Milan Ave, Norwalk OH 44857	Secretary	419.668.8219	5/15/1974
Arleen	Coleman	Northeast	Huron County Extension	180 Milan Ave, Norwalk OH 44857	Office Secretary	419.668.8219	6/1/1973
Edith	Hanson	Northeast	Mahoning County Extension	490 S Broad St, Canfield OH 44406	Secretary	216.533.5538	4/1/1986
Dolores	Koppes	Northeast	Medina County Extension	144 N Broadway St, Medina OH 44256	Coordinating Secretary	216.667.2518	11/8/1967
Judy	McFarlan	Northeast	Ashland County Extension	110 Cottage St, Ashland OH 44805			
Irene	Moore	Northeast	Ashland County Extension	110 Cottage St, Ashland OH 44805	Office Manager	419.289.0000	10/19/1969
Christine	Osborne	Northeast	Summit County Extension	175 S Main St Room 211, Akron OH 44308	Head Secretary	216.379.2775	6/1/1970
Melody	Roy	Northeast	Richland County Extension	1512 Ashland Rd, Mansfield OH 44905	Head Secretary	419.589.2919	7/14/1974
Louise	Schrum	Northeast	Mahoning County Extension	8166 Columbiana Canfield, Canfield OH 44406	Asst Secretary	216.533.5538	4/1/1986
Parl	Sodee	Northeast	Geauga County Extension	14269 Claridon Troy, Burton OH 44021	Head Secretary	216.834.4656	9/13/1973
June	Tilton	Northeast	Richland County Extension	1512 Ashland Rd, Mansfield OH 44905	Secretary	419.589.2919	8/19/1985
Jeanne	Weyburne	Northeast	Summit County Extension	175 S Main St Room 211, Akron OH 44308	Computer Op/Secretary	216.379.2775	8/31/1985
Evelyn	Yocum	Northeast	Mahoning County Extension	490 S Broad St, Canfield OH 44406	Head Secretary	216.533.5538	5/20/1980

Linda	Zickefoose	Northeast	Richland County Extension	1512 Ashland Rd, Mansfield OH 44905	Secretary/Bookkeeper	419.589.2919	10/20/1984
Elizabeth	Bauman	Northwest	Defiance County Extension	Rt 2 Holiday Plaza, Defiance OH 43512	Secretary	419.782.4771	7/10/1985
Judith	Baxter	Northwest	Defiance County Extension	Rt 1 Holiday Plaza, Defiance OH 43512	Head Secretary	419.782.4771	6/24/1985
Marilyn	Bloom	Northwest	Ottawa County Extension	PO Box 27, Ottawa OH 43449	Head Secretary	419.898.3631	11/1/1953
Kay	Collins	Northwest	Sandusky County Extension	1401 Walter Ave, Fremont OH 43420	Secretary	419.332.5581	7/18/1978
Beverly	Gabel	Northwest	Seneca County Extension	155-1/2 E Perry St, Tiffin OH 44883	Secretary	419.447.9722	9/30/1963
Lois	Hoeft	Northwest	Ottawa County Extension	126 Church St, Oak Harbor OH 43449	Secretary		5/15/1973
Susan	Hojnacki	Northwest	Lucas County Extension	One Government Center, Toledo OH 43604	Secretary	419.245.4254	3/15/1983
Betty May	Marlow	Northwest	Wood County Extension	1 Courthouse Sq, Bowling Green OH 43402	Secretary 4H	419.354.9051	9/1/1969
Dianne	Montgomery	Northwest	Marion County Extension	1100 E Center St, Marion OH 43302	Secretary	614.387.2260	4/3/1986
Patricia Ann	Padilla	Northwest	Lucas County Extension	One Government Center, Toledo OH 43604	Secretary	419.245.4254	10/7/1985
Marilyn	Reed	Northwest	Van Wert County Extension	1055 S Washington, Van Wert OH 45891	Secretary	419.238.1214	2/3/1975
Marilyn	Sayre	Northwest	Wyandot County Extension	Courthouse, Sandusky OH 43351	Head Secretary	419.294.4931	5/9/1960
Maria	Trombley	Northwest	Lucas County Extension	One Government Center, Toledo OH 43604	Secretary	419.245.4254	7/1/1986
Joyce	Bowen	South	Meigs County Extension	Box 32, Pomeroy OH 45769	Head Secretary	614.992.6696	8/1/1965
Saundra	Gunlock	South	Ross County Extension	78 W Main St, Chillicothe OH 45601	Secretary	614.775.3200	4/11/1983
Nancy	Hawk	South	Athens County Extension	280 W Union St, Athens OH 45701	Secretary	614.593.8555	9/1/1980
Barbara Ann	Leach (Brackman)	South	Jackson County Extension	372 Portsmouth St, Jackson OH 45640-0110	Head Secretary	614.286.5044	10/1/1979
Jane	Vollmar	South	Ross County Extension	78 W Main St, Chillicothe OH 45601	Head Secretary	614.775.3200	11/1/1974
Patricia Ann	Barnthouse	Southwest	Warren County Extension	777 Columbus Ave Suite 4, Lebanon OH 45036	Head Secretary	513.932.1891	1/2/1985
Dorothy	Bartel	Southwest	Miami County Extension	Courthouse, Troy OH 45373	Secretary	513.335.8341	10/24/1972
Joyce	Benison	Southwest	Hamilton County Extension	11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218	Secretary	513.825.6000	10/6/1969
Marie	Bouic	Southwest	Union County Extension	239 W 5th St, Marysville OH 43040	Secretary	513.644.8117	4/22/1986
Karen	Cole	Southwest	Shelby County Extension	129 E Court Street, Sidney OH 45365	Head Secretary	513.498.7239	3/7/1978
Karon	Dellinger	Southwest	Franklin County Extension	1945 Frebis Ave, Columbus OH 43206	Head Secretary	614.443.6200	8/31/1965
Jan	Garwick	Southwest	Mercer County Extension	321 Riley St, Celina OH 45822	Secretary	419.586.2179	9/20/1976
Hilda	Hessler	Southwest	Hamilton County Extension	11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218	Head Secretary	513.825.6000	8/15/1965
Iva	Holbrook	Southwest	Greene County Extension	100 Fairground Rd, Xenia OH 45385	Secretary	513.372.9971	9/4/1973
Vicki Ann	Jones	Southwest	Hamilton County Extension	11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218	Secretary	513.825.6000	11/14/1985
Virginia	Lindsey	Southwest	Preble County Extension	119 S Barron St, Eaton OH 45320	Head Secretary	513.456.8174	4/20/1964
Geraldine	Loar	Southwest	Miami County Extension	Courthouse, Troy OH 45373	Secretary	513.335.8341	3/25/1974
Sarah	Miller	Southwest	Logan County Extension	Memorial Hall, Bellefontaine OH 43311	Head Secretary	513.599.4227	
Kathy	Mohler	Southwest	Montgomery County Extension				
Holly	Montgomery	Southwest	Warren County Extension	777 Columbus Ave Suite 4, Lebanon OH 45036	Secretary	513.932.1891	6/23/1986

June	Priest	Southwest	Hamilton County Extension	11100 Winton Rd, Cincinnati OH 45218	Secretary	513.825.6000	4/1/1971
Belinda	Rogers	Southwest	Champaign County Extension	647 Bodey Cir, Urbana OH 43078	Head Secretary	513.652.2204	10/1/1978
Martha	Shinkle	Southwest	Clermont County Extension	76 S Riverside Dr, Batavia OH 45103	Head Secretary	513.732.7195	12/1/1985
Bonnie Lynn	Smith	Southwest	Preble County Extension	119 S Barron St, Eaton OH 45320	Secretary	513.456.8174	6/3/1985
Naomi	Vantress	Southwest	Greene County Extension	100 Fairground Rd, Xenia OH 45385	Secretary	513.372.9971	3/12/1962
Carol	Waggoner	Southwest	Madison County Extension	PO Box 230, London OH 43140	Executive Secretary	614.852.0975	3/1/1974
Peg	Wiehe	Southwest	Mercer County Extension	321 Riley St, Celina OH 45822	Secretary	419.586.2179	10/1/1979
Drudy	Yokam	Southwest	Union County Extension	239 W Fifth St, Marysville OH 43040	Head Secretary	513.644.8117	1/12/1978
Carol	Bunn	District	Northwest District	952 Lima Ave Box C, Findlay OH 45840	Secretary	419.422.6106	5/12/1986
Terri	Clark	District	Southwest District	4000 Lake Center Dr, Trotwood OH 45426	Secretary I	513.854.6781	1/1/1981
Cheryl	Fischnich	District	Northeast District	1680 Madison Ave, Wooster OH 45691	Secretary I	216.263.3831	2/14/1983
Becky	Hooper	District	East District	16714 SR 215, Caldwell Oh 43724	Secretary	614.732.2381	1/31/1979
Vickie	Miller	District	Southwest District	4000 Lake Center Dr, Trotwood OH 45426	Secretary II	513.854.6781	8/31/1981
Darleen	Moore	District	Northeast District	490 S Broad St, Canfield OH 44406	Secretary	216.533.3453	8/1/1985
Kathleen	Moritz	District	Northeast District	OARDC Admin Bldg, Wooster OH 44691	Secretary II	216.263.3831	7/2/1979
Vicki	Myers	District	Northeast District	1680 Madison Ave, Wooster OH 45691	Typist II	216.263.3831	11/18/1985
Connie	Racey	District	East District	16714 SR 215, Caldwell Oh 43724	Secretary II	614.732.2381	10/4/1976
Jeannie	Wright	District	Southwest District	4000 Lake Center Dr, Trotwood OH 45426	Typist II	513.854.6781	4/1/1980
Phyllis	Althouse	State	Admin	Campus Agr Admin	Admin Secretary I	614.292.5178	9/15/1979
Martha	Burrell	State	Extension Business Office	Campus Agr Admin	Acount Clerk III	614.292.6337	3/3/1980
Janis	Cripe	State	Extension Information	Campus, 216 Kottman	Secretary I	614.292.2011	8/9/1982
Micki	Daniels	State	Admin	Campus Agr Admin	Admin Secretary II	614.292.4067	1/6/1986
Jean	Dowling	State	Admin	Campus Agr Admin	Secretary I	614.292.6181	4/15/1985
Luicile	Dunbar	State	Textiles and Clothing	Campus Campbell Hall	Secretary I	614.292.0126	10/13/1980
Tina	Evans	State	Information	Campus, 216 Kottman	Secretary II	614.292.2011	12/31/1977
Marge	Hall	State	Admin	Campus Agr Admin	Personnel Tech	614.292.6169	6/9/1969
Mark	Holtzapple	State	Extension Business Office	Campus Agr Admin	Account Clerk III	614.292.6197	4/1/1985
Lesley	Jones	State	Ag Industry	Campus, 34 Agr Admin	Secretary I	614.292.4077	6/24/1985
Ruth	Keenan	State	Extension Business Office	Campus Agr Admin	Account Clerk III	614.292.6206	11/10/0000
Jill	Kelley	State	Admin	Campus Agr Admin	Secretary	614.292.6169	6/23/1986
Cynthia	Maher	State	Admin	Campus Agr Admin	Secretary I	614.292.6182	4/7/1986
Carolyn	Matthews	State	Ag Engineering	Campus, 590 Woody Hayes Dr	Secretary	614.292.8364	12/31/1977
Jacqueline	Mueck	State	IPM & Survey	Campus, 1991 Kenny Rd, Room 203	Secretary I	614.292.8358	1/28/1978
Carol	Poe	State	4H	Campus Agr Admin	Secretary II	614.292.6996	1/2/1980

Mary	Rae	State	Extension Business Office	Campus Agr Admin	Account Clark III	614.292.6173	7/28/1964
Evelyn	Roediger	State	CNRD	Campus Agr Admin	Secretary II	614.292.8436	6/2/1968
Judith Ann	Schurtz	State	4H	Campus Agr Admin	Secretary I	614.292.6944	1/31/1973
Betty	Watkins	State	Home Ec	Campus Campbell Hall	Secretary II	614.292.4481	9/10/1962
Miriam	Bennett	Emeriti		3872 Shattick Ave, Columbus OH 43220	Account Clerk Supv		10/1/1943
Edna	Paige	Emeriti		509 NW Catherine St, Mt Vernon OH 43050	Secretary	614.397.5976	11/30/1962
Bea	Parady	Emeriti		5655 Sandlewood, Columbus OH 43229	Account Clerk III		3/17/1975
Dorothy	Rex	Emeriti		22 Highland Dr, Mt Vernon OH 43050	Head Secretary		8/1/1962
Nellie	See	Emeriti		197 Lawrence Ave, Columbus OH 43228	Account Clerk III		11/7/1964